Participation / Functions in ECAC Committee / Working Group Meetings 1972 — 2009

ECAC — European Civil Aviation Conference / CEAC — Conférence Européenne de I'Aviation Civile — Neuilly-sur-Seine F
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Year

1972
1975
1976
1984
1985
1987
1987
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1991
1991
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

Meeting Designation

Third Meeting of the ECO-Il Working Group on non-scheduled policy

Statistical Workshop

Statistical Workshop

Group of statisticians — Thirteenth meeting

Sixth Joint Meeting of the ECO-I and ECO-Il Committees
Eighth Joint Meeting of the ECO-I and ECO-Il Committees
Working Group on North Atlantic Policy — Seventh meeting
Fourteenth Meeting (Informal) of Statisticians

Ninth Joint Meeting of the ECO-I and ECO-II Committees
Working Group on North Atlantic Policy — Eighth meeting
ECAC Co-ordination Meeting with EC and ITA

Fifteenth Meeting (Informal) of Statisticians

Tenth Joint Meeting of the ECO-I and ECO-1l Committees

Working Group Il on Intra-European air transport policy

Preparatory Meeting for the 4" ICAO Air Transport Conference
Drafting Group Meeting for Swiss/Swedish ATC/4 Working Paper
Preparatory Meeting for the 4" ICAO Air Transport Conference
Preparatory Meeting for the 4" ICAO Air Transport Conference

Preparatory Meeting for the 4" ICAO Air Transport Conference

Acronym

NSPOL/3

STA/6

STA/7

STA/13
ECO-JM/6
ECO-JM/8
NAPOL/5
STA/14-Inf.
ECO-IJM/9
NAPOL/8
STA-Coord
STA/15-Inf
ECO-JM/10
EURPOL-II/4
Pre-ICAO ATC/1
Pre-ICAO ATC/DG
Pre-ICAO ATC/2
Pre-ICAO ATC/3
Pre-ICAO ATC/4

Place

Paris
Paris
Paris
Paris
Paris
Paris
Paris
Berne
Paris
Paris
Paris
Rome
Paris
Paris
Paris
Bern
Paris
Paris

Paris

Date

12 — 14 December 1972
18 June 1975

9 —10 June 1976

30 — 31 October 1984

5 February 1985

3 — 5 November 1987
12 — 13 November 1987
22 — 23 March 1989

10 — 12 May 1989

30 May — 1 June 1989
27 — 28 September 1989
6 — 7 March 1990

12 — 13 March 1991

14 — 15 November 1991
1 March 1994

15 March 1994

4 -5 May 1994

13 July 1994

21 September 1994

Function

Rapporteur
Statistics Expert
Statistics Expert
Chairman
Rapporteur
Delegate
Delegate
Chairman
Delegate
Delegate
Chairman
Chairman
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Co-Author

Chief Delegate
Delegate

Chief Delegate
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Year

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2001
2002

Meeting Designation

Task Force on Code-Sharing — First Meeting

Task Force on Code-Sharing — Second Meeting

Task Force on Code-Sharing — Third Meeting

Task Force on Code-Sharing — Fourth Meeting

Task Force on Code-Sharing — Fifth Meeting

Task Force on Leasing and related Issues — First Meeting

Task Force on Leasing and related Issues — Second Meeting

ECAC Seminar on Civil Administration and Law

Task Force on Leasing and related Issues — Third Meeting

Task Force on Leasing and related Issues — Drafting Group

Task Force on Leasing and related Issues — Fourth Meeting

Task Force on Leasing and related Issues — Drafting Group

Task Force on Leasing and related Issues — Sixth Meeting

Task Force on Code-Sharing — Seventh Meeting

Task Force to consider ECAC Strategy and Priorities in the Economic Field
Task Force on Ownership, Control and Franchising Issues — First Meeting
Task Force on Ownership, Control and Franchising Issues — Second Meeting
Task Force on Ownership, Control and Franchising Issues — Third Meeting
Task Force on Ownership, Control and Franchising Issues — Fourth Meeting
Task Force on Ownership, Control and Franchising Issues — Fifth Meeting
Task Force to consider ECAC Strategy and Priorities in the Economic Field
Task Force to consider ECAC Strategy and Priorities in the Economic Field

Task Force to consider ECAC Strategy and Priorities in the Economic Field

Acronym

CSTF/1
CSTF/2
CSTF/3
CSTF/4
CSTF/5
LSTF/1
LSTF/2

ECAC Seminar
LSTF/3

LSTF Drafting Group
LSTF/4

LSTF Drafting Group
LSTF/6
CSTF/7
ECOSTRAT/4
OWNCO/1
OWNCO/2
OWNCO/3
OWNCO/4
OWNCO/5
ECOSTRAT/6
ECOSTRAT/10
ECOSTRAT/12

Place

Oslo
Amsterdam
Paris
Oslo
Bonn
Paris
Norrkdping
Berne
London
London
Paris
Berne
Berne
Paris
Paris
London
Paris
London
Paris
Paris
Paris
Paris

Bruxelles

Date

19 — 20 January 1995
16 — 17 March 1995
11 - 12 May 1995

12 — 13 September 1995
17 — 19 October 1995
12 September 1996
23 — 24 October 1996
19 — 20 November 1996
21 November 1996

9 January 1997

29 January 1997

6 March 1997

15— 16 April 1997

27 May 1997

10 February 1998

6 November 1998

15 January 1999

2 March 1999

28 April 1999

7 July 1999

21 September 1999

7 November 2001

15 October 2002

Function

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Speaker
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate

Delegate
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Year

2004
2004
2004
2006
2006
2006
2008
2008
2009

Meeting Designation

Special ECAC Task Force to consider Fractional Ownership
SAFA Steering Committee — Twenty-sixth meeting

Special ECAC Task Force to consider Fractional Ownership
Special ECAC Task Force to consider Fractional Ownership
Special ECAC Task Force to consider Fractional Ownership
Special ECAC Task Force to consider Fractional Ownership
ECAC Forum on Aviation Issues

Directors General of Civil Aviation — 131st Meeting

33rd ECAC Plenary (Triennial) Session

2021.01.31. - DR

Acronym

FRACTOWN/1
SAFA St.C.26
FRACTOWN/4
FRACTOWN/5
FRACTOWN/6
FRACTOWN/7
ECACFORUM/1
DGCA/131
ECAC/33

Place

Paris
Rome
Paris
Paris
Geneva
Paris
Paris
Paris

Strasbourg

Date

4 February 2004

23 — 24 February 2004
20 October 2004

15 March 2006

4 May 2006

19 June 2006

4 December 2008

5 December 2008

6 — 8 July 2009

Function

Delegate
Chief Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate

ICAO Rep



