## Participation / Functions in ECAC Committee / Working Group Meetings 1972 – 2009

ECAC – European Civil Aviation Conference / CEAC – Conférence Européenne de l'Aviation Civile – Neuilly-sur-Seine F

N°	Year	Meeting Designation	Acronym	Place	Date	Function
1	1972	Third Meeting of the ECO-II Working Group on non-scheduled policy	NSPOL/3	Paris	12 – 14 December 1972	Rapporteur
2	1975	Statistical Workshop	STA/6	Paris	18 June 1975	Statistics Expert
3	1976	Statistical Workshop	STA/7	Paris	9 – 10 June 1976	Statistics Expert
4	1984	Group of statisticians – Thirteenth meeting	STA/13	Paris	30 - 31 October 1984	Chairman
5	1985	Sixth Joint Meeting of the ECO-I and ECO-II Committees	ECO-JM/6	Paris	5 February 1985	Rapporteur
6	1987	Eighth Joint Meeting of the ECO-I and ECO-II Committees	ECO-JM/8	Paris	3 – 5 November 1987	Delegate
7	1987	Working Group on North Atlantic Policy – Seventh meeting	NAPOL/5	Paris	12 – 13 November 1987	Delegate
8	1989	Fourteenth Meeting (Informal) of Statisticians	STA/14-Inf.	Berne	22 - 23 March 1989	Chairman
9	1989	Ninth Joint Meeting of the ECO-I and ECO-II Committees	ECO-JM/9	Paris	10 – 12 May 1989	Delegate
10	1989	Working Group on North Atlantic Policy – Eighth meeting	NAPOL/8	Paris	30 May - 1 June 1989	Delegate
11	1989	ECAC Co-ordination Meeting with EC and ITA	STA-Coord	Paris	27 – 28 September 1989	Chairman
12	1990	Fifteenth Meeting (Informal) of Statisticians	STA/15-Inf	Rome	6 – 7 March 1990	Chairman
13	1991	Tenth Joint Meeting of the ECO-I and ECO-II Committees	ECO-JM/10	Paris	12 - 13 March 1991	Delegate
14	1991	Working Group II on Intra-European air transport policy	EURPOL-II/4	Paris	14 – 15 November 1991	Delegate
15	1994	Preparatory Meeting for the 4 <sup>th</sup> ICAO Air Transport Conference	Pre-ICAO ATC/1	Paris	1 March 1994	Delegate
16	1994	Drafting Group Meeting for Swiss/Swedish ATC/4 Working Paper	Pre-ICAO ATC/DG	Bern	15 March 1994	Co-Author
17	1994	Preparatory Meeting for the 4 <sup>th</sup> ICAO Air Transport Conference	Pre-ICAO ATC/2	Paris	4 – 5 May 1994	Chief Delegate
18	1994	Preparatory Meeting for the 4 <sup>th</sup> ICAO Air Transport Conference	Pre-ICAO ATC/3	Paris	13 July 1994	Delegate
19	1994	Preparatory Meeting for the 4th ICAO Air Transport Conference	Pre-ICAO ATC/4	Paris	21 September 1994	Chief Delegate

N°	Year	Meeting Designation	Acronym	Place	Date	Function
20	1995	Task Force on Code-Sharing – First Meeting	CSTF/1	Oslo	19 – 20 January 1995	Member
21	1995	Task Force on Code-Sharing – Second Meeting	CSTF/2	Amsterdam	16 - 17 March 1995	Member
22	1995	Task Force on Code-Sharing – Third Meeting	CSTF/3	Paris	11 – 12 May 1995	Member
23	1995	Task Force on Code-Sharing – Fourth Meeting	CSTF/4	Oslo	12 – 13 September 1995	Member
24	1995	Task Force on Code-Sharing – Fifth Meeting	CSTF/5	Bonn	17 – 19 October 1995	Member
25	1996	Task Force on Leasing and related Issues – First Meeting	LSTF/1	Paris	12 September 1996	Member
26	1996	Task Force on Leasing and related Issues – Second Meeting	LSTF/2	Norrköping	23 – 24 October 1996	Member
27	1996	ECAC Seminar on Civil Administration and Law	ECAC Seminar	Berne	19 – 20 November 1996	Speaker
28	1996	Task Force on Leasing and related Issues – Third Meeting	LSTF/3	London	21 November 1996	Member
29	1997	Task Force on Leasing and related Issues – Drafting Group	LSTF Drafting Group	London	9 January 1997	Member
30	1997	Task Force on Leasing and related Issues – Fourth Meeting	LSTF/4	Paris	29 January 1997	Member
31	1997	Task Force on Leasing and related Issues – Drafting Group	LSTF Drafting Group	Berne	6 March 1997	Member
32	1997	Task Force on Leasing and related Issues – Sixth Meeting	LSTF/6	Berne	15 – 16 April 1997	Member
33	1997	Task Force on Code-Sharing – Seventh Meeting	CSTF/7	Paris	27 May 1997	Member
34	1998	Task Force to consider ECAC Strategy and Priorities in the Economic Field	ECOSTRAT/4	Paris	10 February 1998	Delegate
35	1998	Task Force on Ownership, Control and Franchising Issues – First Meeting	OWNCO/1	London	6 November 1998	Delegate
36	1999	Task Force on Ownership, Control and Franchising Issues – Second Meeting	OWNCO/2	Paris	15 January 1999	Delegate
37	1999	Task Force on Ownership, Control and Franchising Issues – Third Meeting	OWNCO/3	London	2 March 1999	Delegate
38	1999	Task Force on Ownership, Control and Franchising Issues – Fourth Meeting	OWNCO/4	Paris	28 April 1999	Delegate
39	1999	Task Force on Ownership, Control and Franchising Issues – Fifth Meeting	OWNCO/5	Paris	7 July 1999	Delegate
40	1999	Task Force to consider ECAC Strategy and Priorities in the Economic Field	ECOSTRAT/6	Paris	21 September 1999	Delegate
41	2001	Task Force to consider ECAC Strategy and Priorities in the Economic Field	ECOSTRAT/10	Paris	7 November 2001	Delegate
42	2002	Task Force to consider ECAC Strategy and Priorities in the Economic Field	ECOSTRAT/12	Bruxelles	15 October 2002	Delegate

N°	Year	Meeting Designation	Acronym	Place	Date	Function
43	2004	Special ECAC Task Force to consider Fractional Ownership	FRACTOWN/1	Paris	4 February 2004	Delegate
44	2004	SAFA Steering Committee – Twenty-sixth meeting	SAFA St.C.26	Rome	23 – 24 February 2004	Chief Delegate
45	2004	Special ECAC Task Force to consider Fractional Ownership	FRACTOWN/4	Paris	20 October 2004	Delegate
46	2006	Special ECAC Task Force to consider Fractional Ownership	FRACTOWN/5	Paris	15 March 2006	Delegate
47	2006	Special ECAC Task Force to consider Fractional Ownership	FRACTOWN/6	Geneva	4 May 2006	Delegate
48	2006	Special ECAC Task Force to consider Fractional Ownership	FRACTOWN/7	Paris	19 June 2006	Delegate
49	2008	ECAC Forum on Aviation Issues	ECACFORUM/1	Paris	4 December 2008	Delegate
50	2008	Directors General of Civil Aviation – 131st Meeting	DGCA/131	Paris	5 December 2008	Delegate
51	2009	33rd ECAC Plenary (Triennial) Session	ECAC/33	Strasbourg	6 – 8 July 2009	ICAO Rep

2021.01.31. - DR